
POS Name & Surname MSA Lic No No Region Grand Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total

1 Rodney Kruis 19484 42 Northern 237 18 19 37 17 17 34 21 30 51 24 18 42 19 27 46 20 7 27 0 237
2 Wayne Pereira 15415 113 Northern 219 24 17 41 21 11 32 20 26 46 18 15 33 11 19 30 19 18 37 0 219
3 Dirk Lawrence 5400 171 Northern 203 13 3 16 18 10 28 21 22 43 21 11 32 19 29 48 18 18 36 0 203
4 Johan Labuschagne 32839 27 Northern 145 14 11 25 0 15 23 38 8 8 16 15 22 37 19 10 29 0 145
5 Kobus Brits 1137 902 Northern 117 1 1 0 17 23 40 0 19 20 39 20 17 37 0 117
6 Wayne Lebotschy 1346 19 Northern 96 16 19 35 17 13 30 0 15 16 31 0 0 0 96
7 Jonathan Visser 35958 212 Northern 92 6 2 8 1 1 2 11 11 17 9 26 7 15 22 14 9 23 0 92
8 Dumisani Mazibuko 12770 247 Northern 36 16 7 23 0 0 10 3 13 0 0 0 36
= Lenard Archer 19538 150 Northern 36 0 24 12 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
10 Vaughn Obhlidal 67 Northern 35 0 0 18 17 35 0 0 0 0 35
11 Jagger Robertson 33368 76 Northern 31 0 18 13 31 0 0 0 0 0 31
12 Anton Bitzer 34156 191 Northern 26 2 2 1 1 9 13 22 1 1 0 0 0 26
13 Mariaan Emmenis 13199 555 Northern 24 2 2 18 3 21 1 1 0 0 0 0 24
14 Adrian Dalton 2500 26 Northern 19 0 16 3 19 0 0 0 0 0 19
15 Phillip Emmenis 1102 444 Northern 17 2 2 7 7 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 17
16 Jason Marcus 00 Northern 15 10 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
17 Andre de Lange 4124 111 Northern 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
18 Luke Dalton 29629 17 Northern 4 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
= Ralph Kernes 1902 53 Northern 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
= Anton Brits Northern 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
= Tjaart Visser 190474 11 Northern 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
22 Giles Darroch 1345 00 Northern 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Fred Kruger 29408 149 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
= Paul Verios 13932 118 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
= Ismail Peck 5931 63 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
= Stewart McLarty 4741 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
= Jannie Gerber 20827 10 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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POS Name & Surname No Class Grand Total PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL

1 Rodney Kruis 42 D 119 9 9 18 8 9 17 2 10 9 21 2 10 1 10 1 24 9 1 8 1 19 10 1 8 1 20 0 119

2 Wayne Pereira 113 D 113 2 10 1 10 1 24 10 1 10 21 9 1 10 20 9 9 18 2 9 11 9 10 19 0 113

3 Dirk Lawrence 171 C 110 2 9 1 1 13 9 9 18 2 8 1 9 1 21 2 9 1 9 21 2 9 8 19 8 9 1 18 0 110

4 Johan Labuschagne 27 E 71 7 7 14 0 8 7 15 8 8 8 7 15 2 8 9 19 0 71

5 Kobus Brits 902 C 56 0 0 9 8 17 0 8 1 9 1 19 2 9 1 8 20 0 56

6 Wayne Lebotschy 19 D 48 8 8 16 9 8 17 0 8 7 15 0 0 0 48

7 Jonathan Visser 212 D/C 45 6 6 1 1 0 8 8 1 17 7 7 7 7 14 0 45

8 Dumisani Mazibuko 247 B 26 7 1 7 1 16 0 0 2 7 1 10 0 0 0 26

9 Lenard Archer 150 C 24 0 2 10 1 10 1 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

10 Jagger Robertson 76 B 18 0 2 7 1 7 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

= Mariaan Emmenis 555 G 18 0 2 7 1 7 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

= Vaughn Obhlidal 67 H 18 0 0 2 7 1 7 1 18 0 0 0 0 18

13 Adrian Dalton 26 C 16 0 8 8 16 0 0 0 0 0 16

14 Jason Marcus 00 F 10 2 1 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

15 Anton Bitzer 191 D 9 0 0 8 1 9 0 0 0 0 9

16 Phillip Emmenis 444 D 7 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

17 Andre de Lange 111 D 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

18 Luke Dalton 17 E 3 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
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POS Comp Name & Surname No Region Grand Total R/1 R/2 Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Away Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Away Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Trop NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 Away Trop NOG TOTAL

1 Rodney Kruis 42 Northern 118 10 6 1 2 19 5 10 1 1 17 10 8 10 1 1 30 6 10 1 1 18 10 6 10 1 27 5 1 1 7 0 118

2 Wayne Pereira 113 Northern 106 6 8 1 2 17 6 3 1 1 11 4 10 10 1 1 26 8 5 1 1 15 8 10 1 19 6 10 1 1 18 0 106

3 Dirk Lawrence 171 Northern 93 1 2 3 3 5 1 1 10 5 5 10 1 1 22 5 4 1 1 11 8 10 10 1 29 8 8 1 1 18 0 93

4 Johan Labuschagne 27 Northern 74 5 5 1 11 0 8 3 10 1 1 23 8 8 6 5 10 1 22 4 5 1 10 0 74

5 Kobus Brits 902 Northern 61 1 1 0 6 6 10 1 23 0 5 4 10 1 20 10 6 1 17 0 61

6 Wayne Lebotschy 19 Northern 48 8 10 1 19 8 4 1 13 0 10 6 16 0 0 0 48

7 Jonathan Visser 212 Northern 47 2 2 1 1 10 1 11 4 3 1 1 9 4 10 1 15 3 4 1 1 9 0 47

8 Vaughn Obhlidal 67 Northern 17 0 0 3 4 10 17 0 0 0 0 17

= Anton Bitzer 191 Northern 17 2 2 1 1 2 10 1 13 1 1 0 0 0 17

10 Jagger Robertson 76 Northern 13 0 4 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

11 Lenard Archer 150 Northern 12 0 10 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

12 Phillip Emmenis 444 Northern 10 2 2 6 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 10

= Dumisani Mazibuko 247 Northern 10 3 4 7 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 10

14 Mariaan Emmenis 555 Northern 6 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

15 Jason Marcus 00 Northern 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

16 Ralph Kernes 53 Northern 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

= Anton Brits 21 Northern 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

= Tjaart Visser 11 Northern 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4

19 Adrian Dalton 26 Northern 3 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

20 Giles Darroch 00 Northern 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

21 Fred Kruger 149 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

= Paul Verios 118 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

= Stewart McLarty Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

= Ismail Peck 63 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

= Luke Dalton 17 Northern 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

= Jannie Gerber 10 Northern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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